‐   Decreased based on improved overall quality of estimate and supporting documentation.

Cost:

 % Contingency (%)

2011 2010
 2011‐20010
Variance

Cash Contingency ($)

2011 2010
 2011‐2010
Variance

Borrow Quarry Areas 470,762$   563,131$   (92,369)$   ‐16% 103,678$   126,062$   (22,385)$   22% 22% 0%

‐ The decrease is related to reduced borrow requirements due to completion of landfill access
road and partial landfill construction..
Contingency:
‐ No significant variances.

Fuel Storage Facilities (Bulk and Drums) 532,637$   223,079$   309,558$   139% 127,577$   25,033$   102,544$   24% 11% 13%

Cost:
‐  Operation of Milne Inlet  OWS process in Year 2 prior to decommissioning of Milne Inlet fuel
farm (+$199K)
‐  In the absence of a complete phase 1‐3 assessment of hydrocarbon contaminate soils, worst
case scenario applied to lined secondary containment berms require that material be
transported to the land farm (+$100K)
Contingency:
‐  increased based on uncertainty of Phase I‐3 assessment results and productivity assumptions
for large volumes of potentially contaminated fill transport.

Explosives ‐$   7,044$   (7,044)$   ‐100% ‐$   1,409$   (1,409)$   0% 20% ‐20%

Cost:
‐  Task completed in 2010. (‐$7K)
Contingency:
‐  None

Waste Management 568,669$   583,405$   (14,736)$   ‐3% 110,145$   141,297$   (31,152)$   19% 24% ‐5%

Cost:
‐ No significant variances.
Contingency:
‐ No significant variances.

Appendix G‐2   A&R Plan Variance Analysis ‐ 2011 versus 2010 Cost Estimate

2011‐2010 2011‐2010
 2011 Total 2010 Total Variance ($) Variance (%) Key Variances

 % Contingency (%)

2011 2010
 2011‐20010
Variance

Cash Contingency ($)

2011 2010
 2011‐2010
Variance

Hydrocarbon Impacted Soil 1,172,682$   460,773$   711,909$   155% 176,491$   124,242$   52,250$   15% 27% ‐12%

Cost:
‐ Sampling program upgraded to a complete phase 1 to phase 3 environmental assessment to
identify hydrocarbon contaminated soil and to develop soil remediation criteria and land farm
design (+$70K)
‐ Two additional years of land farming added to the estimate to reflect conservative treatment
time(+$500K)
‐ Additional camp operation for two years to support land farming. (+$30K)
Contingency:
‐ Decreased based on improved overall quality of estimate and supporting documentation.

General Site Area 1,562,040$   540,000$   1,022,040$   189% 156,204$   54,000$   102,204$   10% 10% 0%